IEEE/ANSI Standard
Indoor Cold Shrink Termination
up to 35 kV
15/25/35-CSTO15-CSTI/25-CSTI/35-CSTI
APPLICATION
•Revision date: 09-18-2023
.

25-CSTI-A T-25-CSTI-A 355 4 300 36 19.0-24.0
25-CSTI-B T-25-CSTI-B 355 4 300 38 24.0-28.0
25-CSTI-C T-25-CSTI-C 355 4 300 42 28.0-34.0
25-CSTI-D T-25-CSTI-D 355 4 300 46 35.0-43.0
35-CSTI-A T-35-CSTI-A 580 6 380 72 31.0-36.0
35-CSTI-B T-35-CSTI-B 580 6 380 75 35.0-41.0
35-CSTI-C T-35-CSTI-C 580 6 380 78 39.0-48.0
35-CSTI-D T-35-CSTI-D 580 7 380 84 48.0-57.0
*Each single core termination part can be assembled with one grounding kit if needed. To order a
grounding kit, add “GKT” in the end of the Chardon CSTI part number.
A
ORDERING INFORMATIONFORDERING INFORMATION
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
Selection of Shear Bolt Connector, if requested:
Part Number Conductor Range(mm2)
SBC-A-25-95-12/1-AL 25-95
SBC-A-25-95-16/1-AL 25-95
SBC-A-35-150-12/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-12/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-70-240-12/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-70-240-16/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-120-300-12/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-120-300-16/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-185-400-12/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-185-400-16/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-300-630-12/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-16/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-20/3-AL 300-630
Selection of Compression Lug, if requested*:
*NOTE: For a more accurate size selection, please specify your cable size and type
when placing an order.
Part Number Lug Material Conductor Size(mm2)
CTCC-16-8 Copper 16mm2
CTCC-25-8 Copper 25mm2
CTCC-35-10 Copper 35mm2
CTCC-50-10 Copper 50mm2
CTCC-70-12 Copper 70mm2
CTCC-95-12 Copper 95mm2
CTCC-120-14 Copper 120mm2
CTCC-150-14 Copper 150mm2
CTCC-185-16 Copper 185mm2
CTCC-240-16 Copper 240mm2
CTCC-300-20 Copper 300mm2
CTCC-400-20 Copper 400mm2
CTAL-16-8 Aluminum 16mm2
CTAL-16-10 Aluminum 16mm2
CTAL-25-8 Aluminum 25mm2
CTAL-25-10 Aluminum 25mm2
CTAL-35-8 Aluminum 35mm2
CTAL-35-10 Aluminum 35mm2
CTAL-50-10 Aluminum 50mm2
CTAL-50-12 Aluminum 50mm2
CTAL-70-10 Aluminum 70mm2
CTAL-70-12 Aluminum 70mm2
CTAL-95-8 Aluminum 95mm2
CTAL-95-10 Aluminum 95mm2
CTAL-95-12 Aluminum 95mm2
CTAL-120-10 Aluminum 120mm2
CTAL-120-12 Aluminum 120mm2
CTAL-120-16 Aluminum 120mm2
CTAL-150-10 Aluminum 150mm2
CTAL-150-12 Aluminum 150mm2
CTAL-150-16 Aluminum 150mm2
CTAL-185-12 Aluminum 185mm2
CTAL-240-10 Aluminum 185mm2
CTAL-240-12 Aluminum 240mm2
CTAL-240-16 Aluminum 240mm2
CTAL-300-12 Aluminum 300mm2
CTAL-300-16 Aluminum 300mm2
CTAL-400-16 Aluminum 400mm2
CTAL-500-16 Aluminum 500mm2
www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com www.chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5